
Siskiyou County Health & Human Services Agency
Public Health Division

PONumber: COV220024 Attention: Katy Allen

Ship To: 810 South Ivlain Street
Yreka, CA 96097

Bill To: Siskiyou County Public Health
810 South Main Street
Yreka, CA 96097

Dept. Phone:

PO Date:

Required Date:

Vendor Contact:

Vendor Phone:

(530) 841-2120

February 8,2022

Logan Loe

530-925-5418

Dept Fax:

Terms:

Shipping:

Vendor:

Vendor
Address:

(530) 841-4094

Net 30

lncluded in price

NorCal Containers

P.O. Box 940
Mt. Shasta, CA 96067

Vendor Fax:

Vendor Code: 15587 Ordered By: Katy AIen

Comments: 40 foot High cube container with 12' Roll up door in center on long side and end door facing
left

Attached: YES

Sub-Total:
7.75% Tax:

Shipping:
TOTAL:

2146-40107 5-7 62000
Budget Account Codes

Board of Superyisors Date

Auditor Approval --TiE-

Description Part Number otv Extended Price
1.0
1.0

$6,600.00
$2,400.00

40' High Cube Cargo Worthy Plus container
12' roll up door

6,600.00
2,400.00

*Sales tax and delivery included in
pflce

Grant: COV Grant Year $9,000.00
Category: Equip/Supply Line #:

$9,000 00

CAO/P u rc h as i ng Agent App rov a I Date For Auditor Use Only

. [)L\n l{,.tn/-r aIdD-
DateDe pa am ein t Autn 6rizati on

Unit Price

14-22



Buy LocalWorksheet Prepared By Katy Allen Date

Date

Vendor Name

Address

Vendor Phone #

Vendor Contact

2/4/2022 2/8/2022 2/4/2022
Midstate Conta iners Nor Cal Containers Conex West

P.O. Box 1248

Nipomo, CA 93444
4719 Summit Drive

Mt. Shasta, CA 95067

800 Avenue H

San Francisco, CA 94130

805-925-4422 530-925-5418 510-925-1351

Christopher Cruz Logan Loe Brock Fegan

Local

Local Preference

Non-Local

x

x x

ITEM QTY Unit Price Extension Unit Price Unit Price Extension

40' High Cube container 1 S 8,960.00 S 8,960.00 S g,+ao.oo S 9,480.00

12' roll up door L 5 1,7s0.00 5 1,7s0.00 S 2,4oo.oo S 2,4oo.oo s 1,7s0.00 S 1,7so.oo

s 5 5 s s s

5 s s

s s s

s s s

s s s

Cost

7 .7 5% Tax

Shipping

5 10,710.00 Cost 5 9,ooo.oo Cost S 11,230.00

5 7.75% Tax s 7.75% Tax S 870.33

s Sh ipping Sh ip p ing s 1,72s.00
Ha nd ling Ha nd ling Ha nd ling

Total S 1o,71o.oo S 9,ooo.oo Total S 13,82s.33

Comments
Midstate containers tax & delivery included

Extension

Total

S 6,500.00 S 6,600.00



Maroaret (Katv) Allen

From: Logan Norcal Containers < loganl.norcalcontainers@gmail.com >

Sent: Tuesday, February 8, 2022 10:38 AM
To: Margaret (Katy) Allen
Subject: *UPDATED*Requested 40ft Container Pricing--NORCAL CONTAINERS

Margaret,
Here is the quote that you requested for pricing on 40ft shipping containers delivered to Yreka, CA. assuming that the delivery
location is accessible. lf 2 or more containers are purchased there will be a S1O0 discount applied to each container. lf 2 or
more modified doors are added there will be a 5100 discount applied to the price of each door. As requested these quqtqd
prices are valid for 60 davs.

-40ft std. height, Water Tight Cargo Worthy grade- 56,100.00 each, sales tax and delivery included
-40ft high cube, Water Tight Cargo Worthy grade- 56,300.00 each, sales tax and delivery included.

-40ft std. height, Cargo Worthy Plus grade- 55,400.00 each, sales tax and delivery included
-40ft high cube, Car8o Worthy Plus grade- 55,600.00 each, sales tax and delivery included.

-40ft std. height, llCL grade- $6,700.00 each, sales tax and delivery included.
-40ft high cube, llCL grade- 56,900,00 each, sales tax and delivery included.

-40ft high cube, New l-Trip grade- S7,8fi).00 each, sales tax and delivery included

Requested Modif ication Options
1. 5ft Roll-Up Door S1,300.00 sales tax and installing included.

2. 8ft Roll-Up Door- S1,500.00 sales tax and installing included.

3. 12ft Roll-Up Door- 52,400.00 sales tax and installing included.

4. Steel Man-Door w/ Deadbolt - S1,350.00 sales tax and installing included

As reouested these ouoted DTtces are valid for 60 davs.

lf you have any questions or would like to place an order please call me at any time.
Thank you.

1

Logan Loe

Norcal Containers
530-925-5418



Midstato containers
PO Box 1248

Nipomo, CA 93444 US

+1 8059254422
inf o@midstateconlainers.com
www. midstatecontainers.com

MID.STAT=
CONTAIN=R5

Estimate

ESTIMATE ,
2450

ADDHESS

Margaret

Siskiyou County Health and Human

Services
805 Juvenile
Yreka, CA 96097

DATE

02t04t2022

SH|P TO

Margarel
Siskiyou County Health and Human

Services

805 Juvenile
Yreka, CA 96097

OTY

8,960.00

1,750.00

1,000.00

Al\,40r.lNT

8,960.00

1,750.00

1,000.00

$1 1 ,710.00

DATE ACTIVITY DESCBIP I ION

Cortainer 40' Cargo Worthy Premium High
Cube Container

Roll-up door 12' Roll UP Door

Roll-up door 7' Roll UP Door

Tax and delivery included

Please note prices are good for 5 days unless olherwise specified due to TOTAL
market instabliity.

Midslate Containers

https J/midstatecontainers.com/

800-936-0896

Accepted By Accepted Date

1

Feel lree to contact us il you have any questions.

We look lorward to working with you.



Thank you for choosing Conexwest. We are pleased to provide you the following quote.

LUl teXWtsSL

800 Avenue H

5an Francisco, CA 94130
(855) 878-s233

quote
Quote date: Feb 4, 2022 05:05 PM

Quote number: 2397724O0O21 1 000026

Valid until:
Customer PO:

DELIVER TO:

Yreka CA 96097
CUSTOMER:

Siskiyou County Pu blic Health

Account name:siskiyou county Public Health
Contact name: Margaret Allen

Phone number: (530) 841-2120 (530) 841-2120

Sales rep: Erock Fegan

Direct number: (510) 925-1351

Product details Quantity List price Total Tax

1.40ft New High cube one-Trip lso container 40HCN

40ft New High Cube One-Trip l50 Container
- 40ft x 8ft x 9ft 6in (H)

- w/ ISO Lockbox

2. MOD Roll-Up Door 12 ft HC MOD-12RUDHC

12ftx8ft Roll-Up Door (Manual) lnstalled 26ga

Galvanized Steel Curtaan (White); Exterior Locking Hasp

3. MOD Roll-Up Door 7 ft HC MOD-TRUDHC

7 ft Roll'Up Door End Cap HC

(Manual) lnstalled 26ga Galvanized Steel Cunain (White);

Exterior Lockint Hasp

4. OAK 40ft Tilt-Bed Ground Delivery OAK4OTILTBED

40ft Tilt-Bed Ground Delivery

Notes:
Lead time: stock.

Esrimared delivery date May 20, 2022.

i-"::'
ri

ry

1 $ 9,480.00 $ 9,480.00 $734.70

1 $1,7s0.00 $1,750.00 $135.63

1 $ 1,975.00 $1,97s.00 $153.06

1 $ 1,725.00 $1,725.00 $0.00

5ub Total (with tax) $ 15,953,39

Adjustment $ 0.00$ 0.00

Grand Total t 15.953.39

To accept this proposal please reply to the oriSinal email.

Thank you for your business, your trust and your confidence. lt is our pleasure to work with you

CONEXWEST SHIPPING CONTAINERS

(855) 878-5233 | conexwest.com

t
Conexwest



NorCal Containers
\ irec t;r ltz tttg ill S:lt l: l'ile I i(nl

Logan Loe
530-925-541 8

Louan l. ltorcalcontai ners- 
@gmail.com

\\'cbsitc Nor(alContainc'rs.conl

From: Ma rga ret { Katv) Allen

Sent: Tuesday, February 8, 2022 70:'27 AM

To: Logan Norcal Containers
Subject: FW: Requested 40ft Container Pricing-NORCAL CONTAINERS

Hi Logan,

Resending this as I haven't heard from you. Let me know. Katy

From: Margaret (Katy) Allen

Sent: Friday, February 4, 2022 L:46 PM

To: Logan Norcal containers <loganl.norcalcontainers@gmail.com>

Cc: Coleman J. Fitzgerald <cjfitzgera ld @co.siskiyou.ca. us>

Subiect: RE: Requested 40ft Container Pricing-NORCAL CONTAINERS

Hi Logan,

Can you send me an updated quote on this? We are looking at a 40' high cube, Cargo Worthy plus with a L2' roll up door on

the long side, possibly another roll-up door on the left side, so there are 3 access doors total. We will need the prices to be

good for 60 days.

From: Logan Norcal Containers <loga nl. norca lconta iners@gma il.com>

Sent: Monday, December 27, 2O2L t2:39 PM

To: Margaret (Katy) Allen <mallen @co.siskivou.ca. us>

Subject: Requested 40ft Container Pricing-NORCAL CONTAINERS

MarBaret,
Here is the quote that you requested for pricing on 40ft shipping containers delivered to Yreka, CA. assuming that the delivery

location is accessible. lf 2 or more containers are purchased there will be a 5100 discount applied to each container' lf 2 or

more modified doors are added there will be a 5100 discount applied to the price of each door'

-40ft std. height, Water Tight Cargo Worthy grade- S5,000.00 each, sales tax and delivery included

-40ft high cube, Water Tight Cargo Worthy grade- 56,200.00 each, sales tax and delivery included.

-40ft std. height, Cargo Worthy Plus grade- S5,400.00 each, sales tax and dellvery included'

-40ft high cube, Cargo Worthy Plus grade- 55,600.00 each, sales tax and delivery included.

2
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Marqaret (Katy) Allen

From:
Sent:
To:
€c:
Subiect:

Westerman, Sarah H@CDPH <Sarah.Westerman@cdph.ca.gov>

Friday, February -11, 2022 9:36 AM
Margaret (Katy) Allen
Coleman J. Fitzgerald; Younts, Gabrielle@CDPH

RE: Approval needed for storage container

Hi Katy,

This is approved ! Let me know if you need anything else

Thank you,

Sarah Westerman
Contract Manager, Local Emergency Preparedness Unit (A)

Emergency Preparedness Office I California Department of Public Health

1515 Capitol Ave., Suite 73.3.38

sacramento, cA 95814

From: Margaret (Katy) Allen <mallen@co.siskiyou.ca.us>

Sent: Thursday, February LO,2022 9:29 AM
To: Westerman, Sarah H@CDPH <Sara h.Westerma n@cdph.ca.gov>

cc: coleman J. Fitzgerald <cjfitzgerald@co.siskiyou.ca.us>; Younts, Gabrielle@cDPH <Gabrielle.Younts@cdph.ca.gov>

Subject: RE: Approval needed for storage container

Hi Sa rah,

It would be in our back lot by our EPP Warehouse where our Public Health vehicles are parked. We have outside liShts which

cover the lot and also have it in our PHEP budget revision to improve the resolution of our security cameras. The container

would be locked at all times. The container we are looking at is wind and watertight and we are also exploring ventilation

options to prevent mold and mildew damage. lf there are other protection concerns, let me know as we are goin8 over our

budget revisions this morning to submit this afternoon. Katy

From: Westerman, Sarah H@cDPH <Sa rah.Weste rma n @cd ph.ca.Eov>

Sent: Thursday, February 10,2022 9:O7 AM

To: Margaret (Katy) Allen <mallen co.sisk ou.ca. us>

Cc: Coleman J. Fitzgerald <cifitzEerald@co.siskivou.ca.us>; Younts, Gabrielle@CDPH <Ga brielle.Younts@cdph.ca.Rov>

subiect: RE: Approval needed for storage container

Hi Katy,

I am asked for more information. Where would the storage unit be placed? We would like to know if the items that are placed

in the storage container would be adequately protected.

1

EXTERNAL EMAIL Links/attachmeNts not be safe- To report icious emails, click " Phish" button.

Thank you for your patience!



Sarah Westerman
Contract Manager, Local Emergency Preparedness Unit (A)

Emergency Preparedness Office I California Department of Public Health

1615 Capitol Ave., Suite 73.3.38

sacramento, cA 95814

From: Margaret (Katy) Allen <mallen co.siski ou.ca.us>

Sent: Thursday, February 10, 2022 9:04 AM
To: Westerman, Sarah H@CDPH <Sa rah.Westerman@cd ph.ca.gov>

Cc: Coleman J. Fitzgerald <cifitzqerald@co.siskivou.ca.us>; Younts, Gabrielle@CDPH <Gabrielle.Younts@cd ph.ca.gov>;

LHBTPTog (CDPH-EPO) <lhbtpros@cdph.ca.eov>

subiect: FW: Approval needed for stora8e container

EXTERNAL E[,'lAlL Links/attachments m not be safe. To emails, click " Phish" button.

Hi Sarah,

Any news on approval for this? We need to get it on the Board agenda very soon for their approval as well. Katy

From: Margaret (Katy) Allen

Sent: Tuesday, February 8, 2022 4:20 PM

To: Westerman, Sarah H@CDPH <Sa ra h.Westerma n @cd ph.ca.gov>

subject: RE: Approval needed for storage container

Hi Sarah,

After quoting it out and nailing down all the costs, the container will be 59000 total. KatY

From: Westerman, Sarah H@CDPH <Sa rah.Westerman @cd oh.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, Fefiuary 8,2022 2:22 PM

To: Margaret (Katy) Allen <ma llen (aco.siskivou.ca. us>

Subiect: RE: Approval needed for storage container

Hi Katy,

How much will this shipping container cost? What other type of non-COVID items will be stored?

Thanks!

Sarah Westerman
Contract Manager, Local Emergency Preparedness Unit (A)

Emergency Preparedness Office I California Department of Publlc Health

1615 Capitol Ave., Suite 73.3.38

Sacramento, CA 9581.4

2



From: Mar8aret (Katy) Allen <ma llen@co.siskivou.ca.us>
Sent: Friday, February 4, 2022 2:OO PM

To: Westerman, Sarah H@CDPH <Sa ra h.Westerman@cd oh.ca.gov>; LHBTPTog (CDPH-EPO) <lh btpros@cd ph.ca.qov>

Subiect: Approval needed for storage container

EXTERNAL ENiIAIL Links/attachments not be safe. To emails, click "Report Phish" button.

Good afternoon,

Can I please get approval to purchase a 40' shipping container to store supplies (mostly Covid-19) with our COVID CoAg

Response funds?

Tha nk you,

Vtutor4t (KaQ Att*,
Staff Services Analyst
Siskiyou County Health and Human Services Agency
Public Health Division
810 S. Main Street
Yreka, CA 96097
Phone: (530) 84t-212O
Fax: (530) 841-4094
E-mail: mallen@co.siskivou.ca.us
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